TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wohler Technologies, Inc.		05/31/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Will C. Wohler		05/31/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wohler Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	31055 Huntwood Avenue	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1523341	ww

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.984.8200

Email: dbartels@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, NW, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Donald L. Bartels

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036545-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Bartels
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0252

1523341

CH \$40.00

900136875

Signature:	/Donald L. Bartels/
Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC000#page1.tif source=DOC000#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0253

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT *nunc pro tunc* is made as of May 2,009 by Wohler Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation and Will C. Wohler (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor"), and Wohler Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") with a principal place of business at 31055 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, CA 94544.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and began using the WW logo trademark (the "Mark") on September 12, 1983 and is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 1,523,341, which issued on February 7, 1989:

WHEREAS, Assignee was established January 10, 1991 by Will C. Wohler as the successor in interest of Assignor and Assignor had agreed prior to that time to transfer to Assignee certain of its assets and intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have confirmation of its receipt and ownership of these intellectual property rights.

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,

- I. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers absolutely to Assignee, its successors and assigns free from encumbrances, the intellectual property rights, including all rights, title and interests throughout the world in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the Assignor which is symbolized by the Mark and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of the Mark and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Will C. Wohler, individually and as

Will C. Wohn

President of Wohler Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0254

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

ASSIGNEE: Wohler Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation

12566597 [

RECORDED: 06/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0255